Water Circulation
The 003, 005 and 006 Plumb n’ Plug® Cartridge Circulators are designed to conserve
water, increase comfort and reduce the delivery time of hot water to outlet fixtures by
periodically re-circulating hot water through the system.  An average residence can save
up to 25 gallons of wasted water per day.  Factory pre-wired 6 foot line cord with option-
al 24 hour analog or 7 day digital programmable clock timers allow for easy installation.
Simply Plumb it in, then Plug it in.  Plumb n’ Plug® circulators include all the standard
00® maintenance-free design features-no mechanical seal, self lubricating, replaceable

  Spring - S/S
 O-ring: EPDM
Model Nomenclature
    BC – Bronze, 1/2” Sweat
    B – Bronze, 3/4” Sweat
    ST – Stainless Steel, 3/4” FNPT
    SC – Stainless Steel, Union Connection
    PNP – Plumb n’ Plug®
     SF – Stainless Steel, Flanged
Performance Data
    Flow Range:  0 – 7 GPM (003)
  0 – 19.5 GPM (005)
  0 – 11.5 GPM (006)
    Head Range:  0 – 4.5 Feet (003)
  0 – 8.5 Feet (005)
  0 – 9.5 Feet (006)
    Minimum Fluid Temperature:  40˚F (4˚C)
    Maximum Fluid Temperature:  220°F (104˚C)
    Maximum Working Pressure:  125 psi
    FoR INDooR uSe oNlY
Submittal Data Information
Model 003/005/006
Plumb n’ Plug® with Analog Timer
Mounting Positions
Standard Optional OK if over 20 psi
electrical Data
 Model Volts Hz Ph Amps RPM  HP
 003-PNP 115 60 1 .45 3250  1/40
 005-PNP 115 60 1 .54 3250 1/40
 006-PNP 115 60 1 .52 3250  1/40
 006-PNP (IFC) 115 60 1 .57 3250  1/40
 Motor       Permanent Split Capacitor
 Type          Impedance Protected
Analog Timer
Analog Timer with Integral Flow Check (IFC®)
Pump Dimensions & Weights
A B C D E F Ship Wt.
Model Connection in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm lbs. Kg
003-BC4-PNP 1/2" Sweat 7-1/4 184 1-15/16 49 2-1/8 54 3-1/16 78.0 5-1/4 134 3-5/16 84 7.0 3.2
003-B4-PNP 3/4" Sweat 7-1/4 184 1-15/16 49 2-3/16 56 3-1/16 78.0 5-1/4 134 3-5/16 84 7.0 3.2
003-ST4-PNP 3/4" FNPT 7-1/4 184 1-15/16 49 2 51 3-1/16 78.0 5-1/4 134 3-5/16 84 7.0 3.2
003-SC4-1PNP Union 7-1/4 184 1-15/16 49 2-31/32 76 3-1/16 78.0 6 152 3-5/16 84 7.0 3.2
005-SF2-PNP SS Flanged 8-1/8 205 1-15/16 49 3-5/32 80 3-3/32 78.4 4-3/4 121 6-3/8 162 7.0 3.2
006-BC4-PNP 1/2" Sweat 7-1/4 184 1-15/16 49 2-1/8 54 3-1/16 78.0 5-1/4 134 3-5/16 84 7.0 3.2
006-B4-PNP 3/4" Sweat 7-1/4 184 1-15/16 49 2-3/16 56 3-1/16 78.0 5-1/4 134 3-5/16 84 7.0 3.2
006-ST4-PNP 3/4" FNPT 7-1/4 184 1-15/16 49 2 51 3-1/16 78.0 5-1/4 134 3-5/16 84 7.0 3.2
006-SC4-1PNP Union 7-1/4 184 1-15/16 49 2-31/32 76 3-1/16 78.0 6 152 3-5/16 84 7.0 3.2
A B C D e F Ship Wt.
Model Connection in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm lbs. Kg
003-BC4-3PNP 1/2" Sweat 8-1/8 205 1-15/16 49 2-3/16 56 3-1/16 78 5-1/4 134 3-5/16 84 7.0 3.2
003-BC4-2PNP 3/4" Sweat 8-1/8 205 1-15/16 49 2-3/16 56 3-1/16 78 5-1/4 134 3-5/16 84 7.0 3.2
005-SF2-1PNP SS Flanged 8-1/8 205 1-15/16 49 3-5/32 80 3-3/32 78.4 4-3/4 121 6-3/8 162 7.0 3.2
006-BC7-1PNP 1/2" Sweat 8-1/8 205 1-15/16 49 2-3/16 56 3-1/16 78 5-1/4 134 3-5/16 84 7.0 3.2
006-BC7-PNP 3/4" Sweat 8-1/8 205 1-15/16 49 2-3/16 56 3-1/16 78 5-1/4 134 3-5/16 84 7.0 3.2
-2-
6 ft. Cord
A
C
D
E
F
B
005-PNP 003-PNP / 006-PNP
Pump Drawings
6 ft. Cord
A
C